

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

No.E-270913/33

Dated Dispur, 18-05-2023

The Government in the Panchayat & Rural Development Department is pleased to grant extension of joining time in respect of Shri. Pranjit Dutta, Block Development Officer, Kalaigaon Dev Block, Udalguri for a period of 27 (Twenty Four) days w.e.f. 16-12-2022 to 11-01-2023 as per provision Office Memorandum No.FEG 14/95/40 dated 29/01/2018 issued by Finance (Esstt-A) Department.

Signed by David Kumar
Chakraborty
Under 6ace 183052023 73:49:149:143 ssam
Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No. E-270913/33-A,

Dated Dispur, 18-05-2023

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati - 37.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Kalaigaon Dev Block, Udalguri.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Udalguri Treasury, Udalguri.
- 6. Shri. Pranjit Dutta, Block Development Officer, Kalaigaon Dev Block, Udalguri for information.
- 7. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department.
- 8 Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc.,

e-Signed. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department